
 

 FIFTH AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT  
 BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE 
 AND HARRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
 

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered into 

by and between the City of Watsonville ("City") and Harris & Associates, Inc. 

(“Consultant”) this day of _____________________. The City and Consultant agree as 

follows: 

 RECITALS 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously executed a Consultant Services 

Contract to provide design services for the Rail Trail Lee Road, Project No. CT-18-01A 

and the Rail Trail Walker Street, Project No. CT-18-01B dated May 23, 2018; and 

 WHEREAS, the original contract was in the amount of $121,665 with an expiration 

date of June 30, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, on December 11, 2019, First Amendment to contract was executed 

to amend Section 1. And Exhibit “A” both entitled “Scope of Work”, and Section 2. Term 

of Contract, and Section 3. and Exhibit “B”, both entitled “Schedule of Performance”, and 

Section 4. and Exhibit “C” both entitled “Compensation”, increasing the total contract 

amount by $207,445.00 and bringing the total amount of the contract to $329,110.00; and  

WHEREAS, on March 10, 2021, Second Amendment to contract was executed to 

amend Section 1. And Exhibit “A” both entitled “Scope of Work”, and Section 4. and 

Exhibit “C” both entitled “Compensation”, as the City added additional tasks to the work 

program and increased the total contract amount by $13,992.00 and bringing the total 

amount of the contract to $343,102.00; and 

 WHEREAS, on March 10, 2021, Third Amendment to contract was executed to 

amend Section 1. And Exhibit “A” both entitled “Scope of Work”, and Section 4. and 



 

Exhibit “C” both entitled “Compensation”, as the City added additional tasks to the work 

program and increased the total contract amount by $14,784.00 and bringing the total 

amount of the contract to $357,886.00; and 

 WHEREAS, on June 28, 2022, Council adopted Resolution No. 124-22 (CM) 

approving the Fourth Amendment with Harris & Associates and extending the term of the 

contract to June 30, 2023; and   

WHEREAS, the Fifth Amendment of the Contract for Consultant Services is in the 

best interest of the City of Watsonville. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be 

amended as follows: 

Section 2. is hereby amended to add the following: 

"Section 2.  Term Of Contract. The term of the Contract shall be 
extended to June 30, 2024." 
 
Section 3. and Exhibit “B”, both entitled “Schedule of Performance” is 
hereby amended to read:  
 
All work shall be completed by June 30, 2024. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated May 23, 2018, as amended, 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Fifth Amendment 

to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written. 

 

CITY 

CITY OF WATSONVILLE 

 
By___________________________ 

Rene Mendez, City Manager 

CONSULTANT 

HARRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
 
 

By___________________________ 



 

ATTEST: 
 

By___________________________ 
Irwin I. Ortiz, City Clerk 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 

By___________________________ 
Samantha W. Zutler, City Attorney 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 


	QuickMark

